
Howard County
Health Department

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbla, MD 21045

Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2548
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-855-313-5300

www.hchealth.org

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

REcErprDArE: Oal*ltf ONSITE sEwAGE DISPoSAL sYsTEM

APPRovALDArE: h\12.b/ 2y-.IERMIT:---.-.4....._.,-\;-...J,
PROPERTY ADDR€SS: 10545 Pudding Lane

P

AGONSTRUCTION

SUBDIVISION:

CONTRACTOR:

King's Forest

h-l,aurs Fnvlrl EMAIL:

LOT: z{x TAX ID:

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: PHONE:

CONTPACTOR CERTIFIED FOR BAT INSTALLATION: MDE ANUFACTURER

PROPERTY OWNER: Toll Brothers EMAIL: Srileyl@tollbrothers.com

owNER ADDRESS: 7154 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 230 PHONE: 4LO-872-9L05

BAT UNIT MODEL: Norweco PUMP SIZE: EP-50 PUMP TANK CAPACITY: 2000

DATE RECORDED:2L LEA-L- ') z') 7<VLOPERATION & MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT DATESIGNED: ?

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: n cRcvlrY PRESSURE DOSED BEDROOMS: 5 APPLICATION RATE: 0.8

CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTATTATION

CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAT OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING

STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW.

WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED

ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 1OO FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL

MANHOLE RISERS REQUIREO ON ALLSEPTICTANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS
AN ETECTRICAL PERMIT IS REqUIRED FOR INSTALTATION OF ANY ETECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM

8 ELE1NaL PERM|T lssuED E r

TRENCHES:

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED- 236.25 .-INLETDEPTH:

MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH:

3

3 8

LOCATION:
PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE OISPOSAL AREA AND BAT UNIT IOCATION MUST BE STAKED BY TICENSED

SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE.CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION.

NOTES:

ISSUED BY: Dana BeTnaTd rssUE DATE: o5lo9l22 ExprRAroN DATE: O5lO9l2O22

NOTE:

NOTE:

NOTE:

NOTE:

NOTE:

NOTE:

NOTE:

JW 5/2015

S?2o93

TRENCH WIDTH:

MINIMUM SPACE

BETWEEN TRENCHES: 10 EFFECIIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: 5

NOTE: AN INDIVIDUAL CERTIFIED BY MDE AND THE MANUFACTURER FOR BAT INSTATTATION MUST BE PRESENT AT AtT TIMES
DURING BAT INSTATI.ATION.

NOTE: MDE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKs, BAT, AND OTHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREqUENCY ADEqUATE
TO ENSURE THAT SOTIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAT AREA

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEATTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE IOR THE

SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM.

PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAT ON THIS PERMIT.
cAtL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDUTE tNSpECT|ONS.
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BACK RIVER PRE-CAST, LLC

PO BOX 329
GLYNDON, MD 21071

PHB 410-833-3394

NORWECO CERTIFICATION

ON 2ND PAGE MAKE A ROUGH SKETCH OF THE HOUSE ,WHERE THE SYSTEM IS LOCATED, WHERE THE CONTROT PANET IS

LOCATED , WHERE THE FRONI OF THE IS AND DIRECTIONS TO THE PROPERTY.

DIRECTIONS CAN START A FEW STREETS AWAY

Ey\AMPLE: RT. X LEFT ONTO XX STREET RIGHT ONTO PRIVATE DRIVEWAY 51H HOUSE OF THE IEFT.

I certify that the Norweco Singulair TNT Wastewater Treatment System was installed accordinB to the

manufacture's specifications.

Matthew Geckle october L7 ,2022

Signature of 8RP Representative Vice-President Date

PROPERTY OWNER: TOLL MID-ATLANTIC I NSTALLATION CO[.4PANY: CHAVIS
SEPTIC

ADDRESS: 10545 PUDDING LANE CERTIFIED INSTALLER: JOSH CHAVIS
Clry, ZIPCODE & COUNTY: ELLICOTT CffY,21042, HOWARD PERMIT#

SIZE OF SYSTEI\,I INSTALLED DATE INSTALLED: 09-16-22

750 GPD CONCRETE START-UP D AI E: 10- 1 7 -22

NUMBER OF BEOROOMS DATE OF FINAL INSPECTION

TYPE OF INSTALLATION: NEW DATE OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTION

ELECTRICAL WIRING PER ELECTRICAL INSTRUCTIONS: YES TANK LEVEL: YES

HT. OF CONTROL PANEL ABOVE FINAL GRADE: 36" BURIAL DEPTH OF TANK: 42'
SYSTEM WIRED ON A 1s.AMP DEDICATED CIRCUIT WITH
STD. BREAKER: YES

RISERS 4" - 6' ABOVE GRADE: YES

LENGTH(S) OF UF WIRE PAST LAST AERATION RISER(S)
30-

VENTED LID(S) ON AERATION
CHAMBER(S): YES

FEMALE PLUG(S) WIRED TO UF WIRE: YES ANY GROUND SETTLING AROUND TANK:

CONDUIT(S) ENTERING AERATION RISER I\,IADE WITH A
WATERTIGHT CONNECTION: YES

NO

ISTHE INSIDE OF THE CONDUIT ENTERING THE CONTROL PANEL(S) AND AERATION RISER(S) SEALED
WITH DUCT SEAL: YES

l IZ:
-.-1:::



Wolf, Kevin

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Michael Boyce < MBOYCE@eseconsultants.com >

Tuesday, October 25,2022 11:20 AM
Jeffrey Hyde; Wolf, Kevin

Jeffrey Luffred; Nick Mace

RE: Kingsley 26

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Kevin,

Please let me know if you need anything else?

Michael Boyce
Regional Director - ESE, Suruey

ESE Consultants, Inc.
6731 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 120, Columbia, MD 21046
P: 410-381-3058 C: 410-355-4175
www.eseconsultants.com Linkedln

From: Jeffrey Hyde <jhyde2 @tollbrothers.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2022 L7iO4 AM
To: Michael Boyce <MBOYCE@eseconsultants.com>

Cc: Jeffrey Luffred <jluffred @tollbrothers.com>; Nick Mace <nmace@tollbrothers.com>
Subject: Kingsley 26

Morning Mike

Just left you a voicemail.

To pass lot 26 septic final we need a note emailed from EsE to Kevin Wolf at Howard Health stating:

22" of distal head pressure is acceptable at the upper trench

Kwolf@ howa rdcou ntymd.gov

Can you give me a call to dlscuss asap? We need this sent over to get a U&O for closing tomorrow

1

Thanks

My understanding is that we designed the operating head at 24" and the install ended up being 22" is the concern on lot
26 at kingsley woods.
Being lower only by 2" changes the dynamic head from 18.16 to 17.99, I think the % hp pump will be fine with the
minimal cha nge.



Jeff Hyde

Senior Construction Ma nager
Toll Brothers

2



Wolf, Kevin

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Williams, .leffrey

Wednesday, October 26, 2022 8:12 Al\A

Ryan Frick; Sedrick Chavis
Davis, Michael J; Wolf, Kevin

RE: Electrical Code

Hello Ryan. Mike is tied up in meetings this morning and we wanted to Bet you an answer quickly because we knew this
was time sensitive. We believe this setup with the connections in a turf box outside the pump chamber (including the
riser) meet the requirements of Howard County Code 3.817(g): "oll electricol connections to the pump ond flodt switches
sholl be locoted outside the pump chomber ond protected Irom the weother."

The manufacturer's spec sheet for the splice covers state that they are UL listed for damp, wet, direct bury, and

submersible locations. Therefore, we will accept that they meet the requirement to be protected from the weather in

3.817(g). Please note that we are not assuring that this setup meets all requirements of the Howard County electrical
code or that they will be approved by the electrical inspectors. All electrical components must, as always, be installed

under an electrical permit and approved by the electrical inspectors.

Please also note that we are not approving these splice covers to be located inside a pump chamber or riser. The UL

llsting from the manufacturer does not specify approval for use in a corrosive, toxic environment or specifically inside a

septic tank. Any future electrical connections must meet the requirements of 3.817(g). lf you wish to request a waiver to
this section on any future project, you must request it in writing prrol to instdllotion wilh a manufacturer's specification

sheet hlghlighting the specific UL listing stating that it is approved for use in a corrosive, toxic environment such as an

enclosed sewage tank.

Jeff Williams
Deputy Director
Bureau of Environmental Health
Howard County Health Dept.

8930 Stanford Blvd. Columbia, MD 21045
4LO-313-4267
www.hchealth.ors

DISCLAIMER: This e-mail is intended only for the individual to whom it is addressed. lt may be used only in accordance with
applicable laws. lf you are not the intended recipient, you are strictly prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying
this message. lf you received this e-mail by mistake, please notify the sender and destroy this e-mail

From: Ryan Frick < rva n (achavise nte rorisesllc.com >

sent: Tuesday, october 25, 2022 10:55 AM
To: Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@ howa rdcou ntvmd.eov>; Davis, Michael J <m idavis@ howa rdcountvmd.gov>
Cc: Sedrick Chavis <sedrick@chavisenterprisesllc.com> mattbackriver@gmail.com
subiect: Electrical code

lNote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

1

Let me know lf there are any questions. Thanks



Kevin and Mike,
Please see the email below from Matt Geckle referring to the electrical code. These wiring connections meet electrical
code and do not violate any ofyour Subtitle 8 on-site sewage disposal system code.

Tha nks,

Ryon Frick
Direct:410-838-3007
Office: 410-557-2455

410-838-1200
Fax: 41O-692-7708

Chavis Enterprises, LLC.
& Septic Services

Excavating - Septic - Demolition - Hauling
346 Bynum Road

Forest Hill, Maryland 21050
http ://www.chavisenterprisesl lc.com

http ://www.chavissepticservices.com

From: Matthew Geckle <mattbackriver@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2022 10:48 AM
To: Ryan Frick <rvan(achavisenterprlsesllc.com>
Subject: Re: FW: lnspection requesls 7O/2O/22

Electrical connections were made in accordance with NEC 300.5(E)

Splices dnd Tops, Direct-buried conductors or cobles shall be permitted
to be spliced without the use ol splice boxes. The splices or tops sholl be
mode in occordonce with 110.14(8)
NEC 110.14(B)
Wire connectors or splicing meons installed on conductors for direct
buriol sholl be listed for such use,

Your splicing devices meet UL 486D
The requirements in this stondord cover seoled wire connector systems,
including cops, resins, tubing, and topes provided with, or for use with,
specific wire connectors. These systems are intended for wet or damp
locotions, dnd other installotions such ds direct buridl, below grdde, or
above grode where protected lrom direct exposure to sunlight.

This what Ho Co. code 3.817(9) says.
2



@l Electriml Connectians. AII electrical con-
nections to the pump and float switches shall be
located outside the purnp chamber and protected
from the weather.

Link to code chrome-
exte n s io n ://ef a id n b m n n n i b p caj p cg I cl ef i n d m kaj https ://www. howa rdco u

ntvm d.sov/sites/defa u lt/files/media/20t6-
01/Wel la ndSepticResu lations. pdf

lf you need more information let me know.

Matt Geckle

Bock River Pre-Cast, LLC

410-8i3-3i94

On Tue, Oct 25, 2022 at 10:10 AM Ryan Frick <rvan @chavisenterorisesllc.com> wrote

Than ks,

Ryan Frick

Direct:410-838-3007

Office: 410-557-2455

410-838-1200

Fax: 4'l.0-692-7708

Chavis Enterprises, LLC.

& Septic Services

Excavating - Septic - Demolition - Hauling

346 Bynum Road

3

Forest Hill, Maryland 21050



From: Ryan Frick

Sent: Monday, October 24, 2022 6:30 PM
To:'Wolf, Kevin'<Kwolf@howardcountvmd.gov>;'Cabahug, Joseph'<icabahug@howardc >; Sedrick
Chavis <sedrick@chavisen te rp risesllc.com>
Subject: RE: lnspection requests 1O/2O/22

Kevin,

Just wanted to follow up on Kings Forest Lot 26 and Kings Forest Lot 27. Our electrician was on site today rewiring them
to locate the electrica I connects outside of the risers. Attached are pictures for your review. Do you wa nt to com plete
another inspection on-site to see the new connections or will the pictures be sufficient?

Toll is scheduled to settle these two houses on Wednesday this week so please let me know what we need to do to
make this happen for them.

Th a nks,

Ryan Frick

Direct: 410-838-3007

Office:410-557-2455

410-838-1200

4

http ://www.chavisenterprisesllc.com

http ://www.chavissepticservices.com

Following up on my other question from the end of last week. Jeff Hyde with Toll Brothers said we had another issue at

Lot 25. I was not made aware of another issue. ls there another issue at Kings Forest lot 26 that I need to be awa re of or
address?

Fax: 410-692-7708

Chavis Enterprises, LLC.

& Septic Services



Excavating - Septic - Demolition - Hauling

From: Ryan Frick

Sent: Friday, October 21, 2O2Z tO:48 AM
To: Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@howa rdcountymd.gov>; Cabahug, Joseph <icabahus@howardc >; Sedrick Chavis
<sedrick@chavisenterprisesllc.com>

subject: RE: lnspection rcquests Lo/2o/22

I am speaking about Kings Forest 26 which has an address or 10545 Pudding Lane. This is one of the start up inspections
that was completed yesterday.

Tha nks,

Ryan Frick

Direct: 410-838-3007

Office: 410-557-2455

410-838-1200

Fax:. 4tO-692-7708

Chavis Enterprises, LLC.

& Septic Services

Excavating - Septic - Demolition - Hauling

345 Bynum Road

Forest Hill, Maryland 21050

http ://www.chavisenterprisesllc.com

5

346 Bynum Road

Forest Hill, Maryland 21050

http ://www.chavisenterprisesllc.com

http://www.chavissepticservices.com



From: Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@ howa rdcountvmd.gov>
Sent: Friday, October 21, 2022 10:18 AM
To: Ryan Frick <rvan @chavisenterprisesllc.com>; Cabahug, Joseph <ica bahug@ howardcountvmd.gov>; Sedrick Chavis

ck chavisenter rises I

Subiect: RE: lnspection requests 70/20/22

Ryan,

Was this for a lot that you have not started yet?

From: Ryan Frick <Ila!@d.ay.ileqlelpiledk4gll>
Sent: Friday, October 21, 2022 10:08 AM
To: Woll Kevin <(\ry.q]l@!9gi-td!9-U-!ly11-d.ggy>; Cabahug, Joseph <icabahug@howardcountvmd.sov>; Sedrick Chavis
<sed rick@chavisenterprisesllc.com>
Subject: RE: lnspection requests lol20/22

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Kevin and Joseph,

I know we have to work through the issue with the electrical connections in the riser at Kings Forest Lot 26 and Kings

Forest lot 27. However ljust received a call from Jeff Hyde with Toll Brothers and he stated that there was an issue with
the pump sizing at Kings Forest lot 26. I talked to my men and they said they didn't know of an issue other than the
electrical connection within the riser. ls there another issue at Kings Forest lot 26 that I need to be aware of or address?

Than ks,

Ryan Frick

Direct:410-838-3007

Office: 4L0-557-2455

6

410-838-1200

http ://www.chavissepticservices.com



Fax: 41.0-692-7708

Chavis Enterprises, LLC.

& Septic Services

Excavating - Septic - Demolition - Hauling

346 Bynum Road

Forest Hill, Maryland 21050

http ://www.chavissepticservices.com

From: Ryan Frick

Sent: Thursday, october 20, zo22 4:73 ?M
To: Woll Kevin <KWolf@ howardcountvmd.eov> ; Cabahug, Joseph <ica bahug@howa rdcou ntvmd.gov>; Sedrick Chavis

<sedrick@chavisenterprisesllc.conl>

Subiect: RE: lnspection rcquests l1l20/22

Kevin,

Please send me Mike Davis email. I will submit my request in paper form at your office however lwould like to have

Mr. Davis' email.

I am going to request the exception but this entire matter lacks any common sense. lf DBRS are approved for use with
BAT units per the BAT manufactures specifications why wouldn't they be approved for use in a pump chamber installed
behind a BAT unit where the BAT unit's control panel is receiving signals from the floats and controlling the pump.

Kevin with the exception of the Model home at Williow Creek every pump system in Willow Creek, Linden Grove and

Kings Forest have been wired with DBRS in the risers. You and all your inspectors both current and past have Inspected
and approved systems wired this way. I know for a fact that other installers are installing junction boxes within riser
and your office passes their installation. I hope that your code enforcement is being evenly applied to all installers in
your County.

Than ks,

7

Ryon Frick

htto://www.chavisenterprisesllc.com



Direct:410-838-3007

Office: 410-557-2455

410-838-1200

Fax: 4!0-692-7708

Chavis Enterprises, LLC.

& Septic Services

Excavating - Septic - Demolition - Hauling

346 Bynum Road

Forest Hill, Maryland 21050

http://www.chavis entero risesllc.com

From: Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@ howa rdcountvmd.eov>
Sent: Thursday, october 20, 2022 3:43 PM

To: Ryan Frick <rya n@chavisenterorisesllc.com>; Cabahug, Joseph <.icaba hue@howa rdc >; Sedrick Chavis

<sedrick@chavisenterprisesllc.com>

Subject: Re: lnspection reqoests tO/2O/22

I can personally say that I have not seen this type of connection in pump chambers. Joseph told me that he has also not
seen this type of connection before either. lcannot argue that this is better than junction boxes but this setup allows
for it to be outside the tank. When I stated that the information you need to provide to us should include the
possibility of water submersion, i was refering to the potential of this to occur for all components that exlst inside
Septic tanks. Other than that I couldn't agree or disagree with you.

All requests for waivers should be in paper form submitted to ou r office. They can be mailed in or dropped
off. Attention to Mike Davis.

B

Kevin

http ://www.ch avissepticservices.com

Ryan,



From: Ryan Frick <IyA!@!X!yi!C-[CIpIEqdE qq!o>

sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022,3:74 PM

To: Woli Kevin <KWolf@ howardcountvmd.gov>; Cabahug, Joseph <icabahus@ howardcountvmd.sov>; Sedrick Chavls

<sedrick@chavisenterprisesllc.com>; mattbackriver@pmail.com <mattbackriver@gmail.com>
subiect: RE: lnspection rcquests to/2o/22

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

I will submit this request to Mike Davis. Can you provide me with his email address? What do you think the turn around
would be on this request?

Seem like approval will be likely since they have been used for the last decade all over Howard County in both BAT units
and pump chambers on conventional systems. Your department has approved over 25 ofthem in the last year on my
projects alone. The use of DBRs has great support from the manufacturers and distributors of equipment as well as

O&M service providers as they hold up better than junction boxes outside of the riser. Also justwanted to notethat
the connection are not submerged in any water.

Tha n ks,

Ryan Frick

Direct: 410-838-3007

Office:410-557-2455

410-838-1200

Fax: 4tO-692-7708

Chavis Enterprises, LLC.

& Septic Services

9

Excavating - Septic - Demolition - Hauling

Kevin,



346 Bynum Road

Forest Hill, Maryland 21050

From: Wolf, Kevin <X\ry.9!l@!glUald!9-U-!ly0llggy>

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 2:53 PM

To: Ryan Frick <rvan @chavisenterprisesllc.com>; Cabahug, Joseph <icabahug@howardc >; Sedrick Chavis

<sedrick@ chavisenterorisesllc.com>; mattbackriver(agmail.com
Subject: Re: lnspection requests 10/20/22

Ryan,

I get what you are saying with regards to the BAT'S and thats why MDE has allowed them to be wired per th, i cant
argue that. However, the pump tanks fall under Howard County Code which states all electrical connections shall be

located outside the pump chamber.

Now if you wish to request a waiver to this section of the County Code, youwill need to propose sometging i writing to
our Director, Mike Davis. lt should include all necessary documentation, include materials from the manufacturer
specifically stating it can with stand the toxic environment of a septic tank and be submerged in water. Thisdoesnot
gaurantee approval, but that would be how you would go about doing it.

Kevin

From: Ryan Frick <ryan(ochavisenterprisesllc.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022, 2:O3 PM
To: Cabahug, Joseph <.icabahuq@howardc >; Sedrick Chavis <sedrick(ochavisenterprisesllc.com>;
Rappaport, Ryan < RRappa port@howa rdcountvmd.qov>; Taylor, Aleetta <ataVlor@howardcountvmd.gov>; Martin,
Sharhonda <smmartin@howardcountVmd.gov> ; Woll Kevin <KWolf@howardcountvmd.gov>
mattbackriver(asmail.com <mattbackriver@smail.com> ; mattbackriver@smail.com
Subject: RE: lnspection requests L0/20/22

10

<mattbackriver@gmail.com>

http://www.chavisenterprisesllc.com

http ://www.chavissepticservices.com



[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

I just confirmed with Mike Sample of OSIS and Mayer Brothers that every Hoot unit installed in Howard County has

been installed with electricaljunction made with DBRs with in the riser. This is Hoots requirements.

I also confirmed with Dwayne Jones of Bay Area Environmental that every American Manufacturing system installed in

Howard County has a junction box located within the riser.

Th an ks,

Ryon Frick

Direct:410-838-3007

Office: 410-557-2455

410-838-1200

Fax: 410-692-7708

Chavis Enterprises, LLC.

& Septic Services

Excavating - Septic - Demolition - Hauling

346 Bynum Road

Forest Hill, Maryland 21050

htt www.chavisenter flse llc.com

http://www.ch avissepticservices.com

From: Ryan Frick

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 1l:35 AM
To: Cabahug, Joseph <tcabahue@ howa rdcountvmd.sov> Sedrick Chavis <sed rick chavi sllc. com >n

Rappaport, Ryan <RRa ppaport@howa rdcountvmd.gov>; Taylor, Aleetta <atavlor@ howa rdcountvmd.pov>
Sharhonda <sm martin(ahowa rdcountvmd.gov>; Wolf, Kevin < KWolf@howa rdcountvmd.gov>
m attba ckrive r@gm a il.co m; mattbackriver@smail.com
Subiect: RE: lnspection requests 10/20/22

11

;Martin,



Every system we have installed in Howard County that required electrical connections have been done this way. The

connections are in DBR which are waterproof and UL listed. Attached is informatlon on DBY and DBR. lf you review this
information you will see that they are specifically designed and UL listed for this purpose. Many manufactures of BAT

units and Drip dispersal system require the use of DBR connection within the riser. This has never been mentioned
before.

There are hundreds of system in Howard County that have been wired up this way

Matt Geckle is the supplier of the Norweco unit, Norweco WASP, panel pump and floats. I have copied him on this
email to farther comment.

Th an ks,

Ryon Frick

Direct:410-838-3007

Office: 410-557-2455

410-838-r"200

Fax: 470-692-77O9

Chavis Enterprises, LLC.

& Septic Services

Excavating - Septic - Demolition - Hauling

t2

346 Bynum Road

Forest Hill, Maryland 21050

http ://www.chavisenterprisesl lc.com

http ://www.chavissepticservices.com



I think there is a new electrician. The electricaljunctions can't be within the pump tank.

Get Outlook for iOS

Thank

From: Sedrick Chavis <sedrick@chavisenterprisesllc.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 8:47:L9 AM
To: Cabahug, Joseph <icabahus@ howardcountvmd.qov>; Rappaport, Ryan <RRappaoort@howardcountymd.gov>;
Taylor, Aleetta <atavlor@howardcountvmd.gov>; Martin, Sharhonda <smmartin@howa rdcountvmd.qov>; Wolf, Kevin
<KWolf(o howardcou ntvmd.gov>
Cc: Ryan Frick <rvan@chavisenterorisesllc.com>

Subject: RE: lnspection rcquests 7O/2O/22

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Sedrick Chovis, lr.
410-557-2455 Office
410-838-1"200 Office
4tO-692-7 7 08 Fax

Chavis Enterprises, LLC & Septic Services
Excavating - Septic - Demolition - Hauling
346 Bynum Road

Forest Hill, Maryland 21050
htto://www.ch avisenterprisesllc.com
http://www.chavissept:cservices.com

From: Cabahug, Joseph <jca bahus@ howa rdc >

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 8:40 AM
To: Sedrick Chavis <sedrick@chavisenterprisesllc.com>; Rappaport, Rya n <RRa rt howardcou md
Taylor, Aleetta <ataVlor@howardcountvmd.gov>; Martin, Sharhonda <smmartin(ahoward

uyo

<KWolf (ahowardcountVmd.Eov>
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countvmd.eov> ; Wolf, Kevin

From: Cabahug, Joseph <j@>
sent: Thursday, october 20, 2022 7L:16 AM
To: Sedrick Chavis <sed rick@chavisenterorisesllc.com>; Rappaport, Ryan <RRa ppaport@howa rdcountymd.qov>;
Taylor, Aleetta <atavlor@howardcountvmd.gov>; Martin, Sharhonda <smmartin(a howardcountvmd.gov>; Wolf, Kevin

<KWolf @howardcountvmd.gov>
Cc: Ryan Frick <rvan@chavisenterorisesllc.com>

Subiect: Re: lnspection requests tO/20/22



Cc: Ryan Frick <rya n @chavisenterprisesllc.com>; Sedrick Chavis <sedrick(ochavisenterorisesllc.com>

Subject: Re: lnspection requests 10/20/22

You are on for 1030

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Sedrick Chavis <sedrick@chavisenterprisesllc.com>

Sent: Wednesday, Octo be r L9,2022 2:46:26 PM

To: Cabahug, Josep h <!ca ba h ug@ howa rdco u ntymd.gov> ; Ra ppaport, Ryan <RRa ppa port@ howa rdcou ntymd.Fov>;
Taylor, Aleetta <atavlor(ahowardcou ntvmd.gov>; Martin, Sharhonda <smma rtin@ howardcountvmd.Rov>; Wolf, Kevin
<KWolf@ howa rdcou ntvmd.gov>
Cc: Ryan Frick <rvan@chavisenterprisesllc.com>; Sedrick Chavis <sedrick@chavisenterprisesllc.com>

Subject: lnspection req uests LO/2O/22

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Good afternoon,

We would like to request an early morning inspection for tomofiow 7O/2O/22 if possible. We are looking to have the
tanks inspected tomorrow.

King's Forest Lot 28

10537 Pudding Lane

Ellicott City

We would also like to re-schedule the start-up inspections from today 70/19/22 that we requested to cancel. These
start-ups are at King's Forest Lot 26 - 10545 Pudding Lane and Lot 27 - 10541 Pudding Lane. We would like to do the
start-up inspections around the time of the Lot 28 inspection if possible.

Finally, we would like to request a pre-construction inspection for Kings Forest Lot 20 tomorrow morning around the
time of the above inspections. This address is 10524 Pudding Lane.

Any questions, please let me know or Ryan Frick at 410-608-6151

Thank you !

Sedrick Chavis, lr,
410-557-2455 Office
410-838-1200 Office
4LO-692-7 7 Og Fax

Chavis Enterprises, LLC & Septic Services
Excavating - Septic - Demolition - Hauling
346 Bynum Road
Forest Hill, Maryland 2L050
http://www.chavisenter prisesllc.com

.chavissepticservices.com

14
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045

410.313.2640 - voice/Relay
4LO.313.2648 - Fax
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J, Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

septembet 7sth, 2022

Chovis Enterprises & Septic Services

23 Eost Ellendole
Bel Air, MD 27074 f"' VrI

CERTIFIED MAIL: 7020 1290 0001 20482572; Hand Delivered

L

RE: Septic installation without a preconstruction meeting

Chavis Enterprises & Septic Services:

On Aupust 8th,2022 a site investiga tion was conducted at 6045 Bricker Road, DaWon, MD
21036IPS72O53). At the time of investigation ,lhe sewer house pipe connection, the sewer
line, ond the gruvity clarilication septic tonk were instolled. At the time of investigation, we
were able to conclude that the onsite sewage disposal system serving the house at 6045 Bricker
Rood was installed without a preconstruction meeting prior to any installation. Contractor
transgressed the provision of new construction permit "contractor must schedule a pre-
construction inspection prior to the beginning of any installation."

Sec. 3.804. - General Provisions

(b) Responsibility. Any person who owns, installs, alters, or constructs an on-site sewage
disposal system including, but not limited to, an owner, plumbing contractor, or sewage
disposal system contractor, are jointly and severally responsible for compliance with this
subtitle and for fulfilling the requirements of the design for the construction, addition, or
alteration of on-site sewage disposal systems approved by the approving authority.

A separate instance occurred on September 74th,2022. A follow up inspection was scheduled
tor 10545 Puddina Lone, Ellicott Citv, MD 21042 (P57209il, on September 14th, 2022. Upon
arrival, the contracted installation crew was not aware that an AM inspection was scheduled
and had begun installation of Trench 1. The installation crew stated that the contractor's
supervisor, Rvon Frick had informed them that a preconstruction meeting was previously
conducted for the lot and directed to begin installation of the trenches. Heolth Deportment
records indicate no preconstruction meet. occurred for the Low Pressure Dose Onsite

Website: www.h Ith.org Facebook: www,facebook m/hocohealth Twitteri @ HocoHealih

Wdstewdter Svstem.
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045

410.313.2540 - voice/Relay
410.31.3.2548 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Effective immediately, all future permitted onsite wastewater system installations in Howard
County must be conducted in accordance with relevant code and with specifications listed on
the permit, including scheduling a preconstruction meeting prior to any installation activity.
Failure to comply will result in the issuance of a civil citation(s). Under Howard County Code,
paragraph l2.lL2, each day this violation is allowed to occur is considered a separate offense.

lf you believe that the condition described above is not and could not be a hazard to health, or
that the Health Department is not acting in compliance with pertinent laws and regulations,
you may request a formal hearing before the Board of Health within 15 (fifteen) days of receipt
of this letter. All requests are to be made in writing and directed to the Executive Secretary of
the Board of Health at the above address.

lf you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at 410-313-1771.

Jos Co ug

Environ m entd I H eo lth Speci o I ist
ell and Septic Program

(

.-\ t
REHS/RS LEHS

website: www,hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HocoHealth



BOOK:21642 PAGE:234g
I4- xowaRDcouNw
\QM

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Elvd I Columbia, MD 21045

410.313.2540 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2548 - Fax

1.866.313.5300 . Toll Free

Maura J. Bossman, M.D., Health Officer

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
FOR AN ON.SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM

THIS AGREEMENT is madethis@ay "r,LLh{reinafter collectively to as

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner or conhact owner
lol,ts Qil..^L--- Ell,.o$C,\/rO Ztaz- , i

of a nar&el of land located at

n tt 
"3'd 

Election District of Howard
Counry, frlarflana, and the deed arid subdivision plat ofthe property is recorded among the Land
Records of Howard County, Maryland,TaxMap # 73 . Block # Zi . Palcel # /z{( , Deed
Refetence # 111b1- /* and Tax Account # 4^c:.-43€ ("the Property").

WHEREAS, The Property is suitable for the installation of a conventional on-site sewage

disposal system with an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available technology to
perform nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Code of Maryland Regulations 26.04.02.0'1,
effective November 24 , 2016. The pre-treatment device being installed is

t"
^{

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

A. Owner hereby grants to the County the right to enter upon the Property at any reasonable time
with prior notice for access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner a$ess to
provide any information and data in Ov.rner's possession reasonably requested and needed by the
County.

B, Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or employees,
either officially or individually, undelwrites the opelation ofany system approved by them.

C. The Owner will devote reasonable care and effo( to the operation and maintenance ofthe
system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system malfunstion is
not the result ofpoor maintenance, faulty operation, or neglect.

D. The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the County
with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an approved

to the Countyadvanced pre-treatment system. The owner shall supply a copy ofthe contract
when it is renewed or altered. S 3 f *[:ifi
E, This agreement shall run with the land and upon Owner's taking tiflq$o;rfie
bind the Omer, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions b_T;Ste Og
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"Owner", and the Howald County Health Department hereinafter referred to as the "County".

i
I



F. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the County to protect the public
health, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action which is now or
may hereafter be within its authority.

G. This agreement may be voided at any time at the discretion ofthe County.

H. This agreement contains the entte agreement and understanding between the County and the
Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this agreement. This agreement
may not be modified, except in writing signed by each ofthe parties or by their authorized
representatives.

L The laws of the State of Maryland govem the provisions ofall transactions pursuant to this
agreement.

J. Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number ofbedrooms
or an increase in living space shall not be permitted without approval from the County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed thrs agreement on the date indicated above.

C hD

#l Signature

S1 C.i(-lTN(

Buyer #1 Signature Date

Buyer #1 Print Name

Owne#2 Signatue Date

Owner #2 Print Name

Buyer #2 Signature Date

,fn

ZZ

law 4/Bl7a

Buyer #2 Print Name

BOOK:21642 PAGE:235

the property is in existence and after installation ofthe system. Owner further agrees that they
shall inform in writing any subsequent putchaser or lessee of the Property that the system shall
require maintenance or other attention. Upon taking title to the Property, the Owner agrees to
cause this agreement to be recorded in the Land Records ofHoward County aod assure that it
becomes part ofthe Deed for the subject property in order that prospective buyers may be aware
ofthe special conditions affecting this property.
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Owner #l Print Name



Bernard, Dana

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Bernard, Dana

Tuesday, March 15,2022 4:25 PM

srileyl @tollbrothers.com

Jim@decaturbuildingservices.com'
10545 Pudding Lane

Hello All,

I have received your building permit for 10545 Pudding Lane however we cannot complete the review until the OSDS

plan is received. Thanks

Dana Berna rd

Howard County Health Department
Well and Septic Program

1




